Phone: (620} 276-2901

Garden City Field Office > o .
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Thuter Resonrces wwavagriculiure.ks.gov

lackie MeUliskey, Secrelary s Hrownback, Gasernor

David W Barbiell Cliel Engineer
Michiel A M ever, Water Commissioner

May 25, 2017

PELAJO PROPERTIES
SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD
POTTSTOWN PA 19465

RE: Application to Change the Place of Use
File Nos. 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004.

Dear Ms. Hudson:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Ovder Approving Application for Change in Place of
Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The
authorized place of use 1s as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceplable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to
provide information required on the anmmal water use report (including the meter reading at the
beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the

enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment
for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to

discuss a specific file.
Sincerely,

TN

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Comunissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

th
On this Zé day of May 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
to Change the Place of Use under Water Right, 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004 dated
May 25, 2017, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

PELAJO PROPERTIES
SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD
POTTSTOWN PA 19465

Copy provided to GMD#3

TN

Division of Water Resources




ﬁulbmit cgmplgled atppflf:a:ilonltto: DWR FIELD OFFICE
Duision af Wator Resourees APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Fiold Office for your area, TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Lo USE ANDIOR THE
S{ECF((){OH":—((785) 425-6787 POINT OF nggRg[QN STATE OF KANSAS

Garden Clty -- (620) 276-2801
hitp:/faariculiure.ks.govidwr

Fiting Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A, 82a-708b(b}, as amended,
Fea Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point{s} of diversion and/or place of use.

RECETVEL
File No. 40061 W ;-\,Qj' \j ;(h e
BN L E 01
1. Apphcation is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Gatden City Field O e
Place of Use [1 Point of Diversion DIVISIUN OF Watr i'“F\r)l neT:
under tha water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: K Groundwater [ ] surface water
2. Name and address of Applicant: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSANB. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
Phone Number. ( } Emaif addrass:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN 8, HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently aulhorized place of use is: ‘
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO-PROPRCUAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSONERHES-
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTISTOWN PA 19485 N
{if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary.}
NEY N Y% SW SE TOTAL
Skc.  Twp. Range || NEY ENWY% | SW% | SE% || NEX | NWY | SWit | SEX || NEY | Nwi | SWi | SEY 3 NEY | NWY | Swis | SE% ACRES
19 33 37w 34 34 34 34 136
30 33 37w 40 40 40 40 40 |37.08] 37.2 | 40 40 [37.32|37.44] 40 40 40 40 40 629.04
24 33 38w 36 13 36 40 40 36 13 38 34 34 34 34 386
4, [f this application is for a change in place of use, itis proposed thal the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPPEIAIO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSONERTIES—
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets 43 NeCassarny.)
NEY% o hWwo o SWY SEY TOTAL
Sec. _ Twp. Rangeli NE% | NWY | SW% | SEY || NE¥ | MV | SVl | SEY || HEM ‘}z_mgﬁ sgv_/_;.v_sg_‘/i_ NEV | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% ACRES
18 33 37w L &S {.Z_ I L “‘"'%a:% 3?&!4 3 124
30 33 37w 13 36 40 36 40 |3v.08) 372 | 40 40 . 37.32|37.44] 37 36 40 36 13 556.04
24 33 38w 13 36 40 36 36 13 | 36 40 4G 36 13 36 31 31 <y 31 499
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ MOU COTRE __  Receiot Date Ha% -1l check#t 'L
File No.

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1



5. | Presently authorized point of dive;é_i'dn:_ , B
One in the ~ Quarfer of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section Towhship ‘ South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas feet North o feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Ouantlty Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: ComputeriDiMNo. ____ . GF’S o _feetNorth feet West)

(1 This point will not be changed [} Tm.; pomf il b bhanged as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: {Comg!me onlv If&J a £ todussted)

One in the o ~ Quarter of the Quarter
of Seclion -~ - South, Range (EAV),
in .. fest West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Y I P nuposed well depth {feet)

This pointis: [_} Additional well 7] Cc.::ﬁi\ra fer- w ar nghts ihat will use this point

6. | Presently authorized point of diversiory; ‘

One in the Quarier of the _ __ Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township o South, Range {EANVY,
in County, Kansas, __ __feetNorth __ feet West of Southeast corner of section.
»Authorized Rate Avithorized Quantity . Depth of well (feet)
{DWR use only: Compufter 1D No. s _feot North feet West)
[ This point will not be changed F Fhis podnt il im changed ag faliowf'
Proposed point of diversion: (Complate oniy if chanag Is requesied)
One in the Quarernfthe __Gaarter of the Quarter
of Section . L Fesabus " Siputh, Range (EM),
in Copnty, Kar - . o feet West of Southeast corner of seclion.
Proposad Rate ﬁ,,,,j, e _ Poposed well depth (feet)
This pointis: ] Additional Vy_eh__k 7 . oA vitl use his point
7. Why do you need a new point of diversion? i3a. If the prog Joﬁ@d point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
10 change o welocaion 1 dogram ol ol o o aisng pont o erin
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Marth
8. if awell, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [ No 100 a0 ] a0 100
T T T T T T g

9, When do you propose to complete the new point of i - ]
diversion? - _ o

a0 + - + =14l

10. If the point ofdlversm.n |sawell.“ o Yast 1 ,:"E . | NS 4IRE | U110 East
{a) What are you going to do witfr ihe ¢ o2l " — 7

14
e 5113 SN AR
(b} When will this be done? I _ .
bt b o

11. Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 Y 503 100
attached? [ lYes [_INo S m!té'o'lf!‘t'i 100"

12. Assisted by lom O D an et it 1920 et from tha. axising st of

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) e

diversion, aftach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domaestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and malling addresses of the owners. For surface
watar sources, show the names and addresses of the
tandowner{s) one-half mile downsfream and one-half mile
wpstrean: irom your propery lines.

File No.



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 40961
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Confinued: The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSON

ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465

NE% NW¥ SWi SE¥ TOTAL
Sec., Twp. Range i NE¥ | NWY | SWIK | SEX | NEW | NWY | SW¥ | SEX [l NEW | NWiA | SWY | SEY | NEY | NWY | SWik | SEW ACRES
25 33 38w 36 13 36 40 40 36 13 36 32 40 40 40 402
35 33 38w 3250325 ] 325 {325 130
36 33 JBw 40 40 45 40 0 j32 (312 |22 3M2 3121312312312 1312312 543.2

Owner of Land -—-- NAME: YERNAL-SEDWARD-CJONES 2895 HWY 50 GRANDJUNCTION CO-81603

ADDRESS: KENNETH M & MILDRED GREENWOOD PO BOX O HUGOTON KS 67951

NE% NW ¥ SWY% SEY% TOTAL

Ses.  Twp. Range || NEY [ NW3 | SWi% | SE% || NEY | NWY [ W% | SEX || NEY% | NWy | SW | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWi | SE% ACRES

25 33 38w i3 36 40 36 125
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:

NE% NIV SW¥ SE% TOTAL

ACRES

Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SW | SE% || NEW | NW | SWha | SEY | NEY 3 NWa | SWia | SEV || NEYE | NWY | SWia | SEW

4. Continued: |If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSON

ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465

NEW NW K SWK SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Tep. Range || NEV | Nwyi | swy | sev || NEvi | Nwi | swe | sev | e | hwn | swe | sev || NEv [ w [ swee | se || A9TES
25 33 38w 36 | 13 | 36 | 40 || 40 | 36 | 13 | 36 | 28 | 35 | 38 | 36 387
35 33 38w a1 | 31 | a1 | 31 124
36 33 38w || 35 | 37 |3966] 40 | 312]312s12]312 ] 3120312312 312 ] 312] 312|312 31.2] 52596

Owner of Land - NAME: VERNA-8-EBWARBD-CJONES 2995 HWY-50-GRANB-JUNSTHON-66-84503— & AJ0

ADDRESS: KENNETH M & MILDRED GREENWOOD PO BOX O HUGOTON K8 67951

NE Vi NWY% SWY SE% TOTAL

Seo,  Twp. Range f| NEv | Nwv | sw | SEX || NEX | Nwy | swie | SEx || NEY | Nwis | swy | sE% || NE% | nw | swis | sew ACRES

25 33 38w 13 36 40 36 125
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:

NEY MW | swy SEY TOTAL

Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | Nwi | swi | SE% || NEW | Nws | swii | SEY || NEs | Nws | swik | sEx || NEX | Nwis | swi | SEX ACRES

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No. ;






14. If the proposed groundwater point of divarsion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[]Yes [ No (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[1Yes {"I No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substanfial damage to properly, public health or safety?
[} Yes [ No ()f no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in poind of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent {altach notarized statement authorizing representation),

| hereby verify, heing first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s} to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the watar right(s}) to which this anplication pertains, | further verify that the statements

contained in this application are.Zue, correct and cc:gailete.,
. i f. & . . .
Dated al /92‘ “‘iL‘f[.f; Y , Nar'ﬁ{-:afs% this ”2 -{ day of fﬁ’%ﬂ"ﬂ[ﬁm@ w50 / &
o “A"‘MAGM Pg. l“\“[" wdBoe ! &,,,!n__\g; FR-ZQF&,@Q% L
(Owner) o (Spouse)..

Svenu B, Huwduew

(Pleass Print)

(Plye Print ‘
/{//’ /Jr‘fz/ (\ //EA 2 g AL g [I\//r

(Owner) ' (Spouse}
Mildred Greenwood Revocahle Trust
{Please Pﬂnt) _____ (Please Print)
X Jp7 Wz&j (L / ﬂi&@/’ﬂmrcz/ ‘“"’W"’“(;V
(Owner) \ {Spouse)
Kenneth M. Greenwood Revocable Trust ) .
(Please Print) (Flease Print)
Slats of Kansas ; gg COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
County of NOTARIAL SEAL

Robert M. Rowland, Notary Public

I r%reb,y artify hat the foregomg application | wedtisiGaeehttn Tmy., Messtbceoand sworn to before me this XFE day of
I My Comniission Expiras July &, 2019

MEMEER. = ENNSYUVARTE ZE80CTATION OF NOTARIES
] /%Z,/ ey /{?,m—‘:“"’ -‘“L/{
— J Notary Public
My Commission Expires Ju /\(}; §: Al ? e Sl
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with

accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included, signatures of all the appropriale owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under his section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to; Kansas Department of Agriculiure

(1) Application {o change a point of diversion 300 feetorless ... ... o o o oo $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feel . . . . . i e $200
-$200)

(3) Applicationto change the place Of USe . . ... . . i i e e e e

DWR 1-121 (Revised (8/16/2014) Page 3 Fite No.



SUMMARY ORDER AP} ..OVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE . .ND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 el.seq. With the exceplion of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 40961 .

forie 18, 2ot

requesling that the place of use and / or point of

bt Applicable [ Not Applicable

rights and shall be limited to the same source or saurces of wat?r as
oot

feet from the previously

leval measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

{1 Applicable Ak Not Applicable

1. Achange api)iication was received on
diversion authorized under the above-referénced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s} of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the piace of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shalt not impair exislin
previously authorized, The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be focated within a
radlus of the authorized poini(s) of diversion. [ Applicable [T Not Applicable

4, The point{s) of diversion authorized herein shall not ac{tzu]gll be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. {1 Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
ube or other device suitable for making wate
with K.A.R 5-6-13. [ ] Applicable B4 'Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the firsl use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and malntained in accordance with K. A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.8.A. 82a-732, as amended, and KA.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the tolal quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

B4 Applicable 7] Not Appltcable ‘ .

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2016, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2017 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been oon;qpleled, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.AR. 5-8-4e. -

(1 Applicable [dNot Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shail be equipped
with an in-fine, astomatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the sourge of the water supply. The
check vaive(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. 1 Applicable [ Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes I Ne

11. In accordance with IK.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.AR, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, congitions and
fimitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regufations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penaltles pursuant to K.S.A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and Ismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. ’

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Depariment of Agricufture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Englneer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Cedificate of Service attached hersto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Qrder will become effective on the 15 day after he date shown
on the Certificate of Service,

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)
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APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: | 7(/ /77 AAAAAAAAAAAAAA -

“Duly Authorzed Designee of the Chief Engineer
= 0 .
(PrintName): _TUemnsg Vo Mdiceag

Divislon of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agricullure

Date of Issuance: My Zf, 2G(07)

Siate of Kansas )
. ) SS
County of " s . )

Acknowledged before%we on YW\ 9\51 2047

) \
by Thomas © \\'\Qa\rﬁ@,nq
(30\_3 £ \< Q2L

Signature:

SUE KEENY
My Appolintment Expires

: PUSLXS
My commission expiresg|



STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss:
W

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this " day of April, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came
MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the MILDRED GREENWOOD REVOCABLE
TRUST DATED DECEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me to be the same
person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly
acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
seal, the day and year last above written.

mw@w

Notary Public

STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this (‘\ “day of April, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came
MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the KENNETH M. GREENWOOD
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me to
be the same person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly
acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
seal, the day and year last above written.

O

5 NOTARY PUBLIG - Slate of Kansas \I\(%«‘ wﬁ; z@ﬁi
LSEAL) nin ) o 7. vy Lase,
R e —lﬂﬂm v Notary Public




Pelajo place of use
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